

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE REPEAL OF CERTAIN RESOLUTIONS OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Article 33(1)(26) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to repeal:

1. Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2014-8-1 of 14 October 2014 "On the Approval of the Compositions of the Central Academic Ethics Commission, the Central Dispute Resolution Commission, and the Academic Protocol Commission";

2. Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-8-11 of 20 September 2016 "On the Approval of the Renewed Compositions of the Commissions and Committees of the Senate" with all subsequent amendments and addenda;

3. Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-10-11 of 22 November 2016 "On the Approval of the Renewed Composition of the Central Electoral Commission".